
Schedule of Fees and Charges for 2023-24 as at 29th March 2023

Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Adults
Disabled driver badge - blue badge -  

standard**
£10.00 £10.00 £0.00 0%

Adults
Older People Day Services - Self funder - 

charge per session 
£27.50 £30.25 £2.75 10%

Adults
OK4U Day Services - Charge per session -  

Band B -  Shared support
£36.44 £40.08 £3.64 10%

Adults
OK4U Day Services - Charge per session -  

Band C -  requires some 1 to 1 support 
£54.55 £60.01 £5.46 10%

Adults

OK4U Day Services - Charge per session -  

Band D -  2 to 1 support with personal care, 

shared support for activities

£86.80 £95.48 £8.68 10%

Adults
OK4U Day Services - Charge per session -  

Band E - 1-1 support at all times
£127.70 £140.47 £12.77 10%

Adults OK4U Daily Refreshments Charge £1.60 £1.75 £0.15 10%

Adults Adult Social Care - Community Meals £6.62 £7.28 £0.66 10%

Adults
Home Support -  - unified hourly rate 

applicable to day evening and night support
£21.00 £23.52 £0.66 12%

Adults
Home Support - Extra Care - housing scheme 

per hour
£21.00 £23.52 £0.66 12%

Adults Guide Communicator - per hour £21.00 £23.52 £0.66 12%

Adults
Day Services - transport - transport - return 

journey (Lower Rate)
£1.68 £1.85 £0.17 10%

Adults
Day Services - transport - transport - return 

journey (Higher Rate)
£2.83 £3.11 £0.28 10%

Adults
Day Services - transport - transport - full cost 

return journey
£28.00 £30.80 £2.80 10%

Adults
ASC - deferred payment agreement - DPA - 

Set up admin & legal fee
£701.38 £771.52 £70.14 10%

Adults
ASC - deferred payment agreement - DPA - 

Land registry fee
£45.00 £45.00 £0.00 0%

Adults
ASC - deferred payment agreement - DPA - 

Annual maintenance fee
£101.82 £112.00 £10.18 10%

Adults
ASC - deferred payment agreement - DPA - 

Interest rate applied
0.95% 3.18%

Adults

Residential respite - Minimum contribution 

all client groups (includes LD Short Breaks 

and Tony Long) per week

£138.95 £155.61 £16.66 12%

Adults
Residential respite - Full cost clients & Other 

local authority per week 
£640.03 £716.83 £76.80 12%

Adults
Residential respite - Respite - Cancellation 

fee less within 7 days
£69.48 £77.81 £8.33 12%

Adults
Residential respite - Respite - Cancellation 

fee less than 48 hours
£138.95 £155.61 £16.66 12%

Adults
Residential - 65+ - Personal expense 

allowance per week
£25.65 £28.25 £2.60 10%

Adults
Residential - 65+  Minimum client 

contribution per week
£156.95 £172.80 £15.85 10%

Adults
Residential - 18 - 64 Minimum client 

contribution per week
£87.55 £96.40 £8.85 10%

Adults

Social Care assessment/review for another 

local authority, rate per hour - completed by 

Advanced social worker

£35.50 NEW NEW

Adults

Social Care assessment/review for another 

local authority, rate per hour - completed by 

Experienced social worker

£30.50 NEW NEW

Adults

Social Care assessment/review for another 

local authority, rate per hour - completed by 

social worker

£27.15 NEW NEW

Adults

Social Care assessment/review for another 

local authority, rate per hour - completed by 

assistant care manager

£23.70 NEW NEW

ASC Finance Services

Deputyship - One off fee charged when a 

Court Order is received for work up to the 

Court Order

£745.00 £745.00 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services

Deputyship - First Year Anniversary Fee 

charged when the Court Order reaches its 

first year

£775.00 £775.00 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services

Deputyship - Fee charged when the Court 

Order reaches each subsequent year after 

the first year

£650.00 £650.00 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services
Deputyship -  Charged when an OPG report 

is completed
£216.00 £216.00 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services
Deputyship - Annual amount charged if we 

have to let, maintain or sell a property
£300.00 £300.00 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services
Deputyship - Where the client's capital is 

less than £16,000 for the yearly charge
£0.04 £0.04 £0.00 0%

ASC Finance Services
Deputyship & Appointee - Closing deceased 

cases
£149.94 £164.93 £14.99 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

ASC Finance Services
Appointee - Weekly Appointee fee (if capital 

exceeds £999)
£5.00 £5.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Unattended Direct Cremation £275.00 £275.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Attended direct cremation £515.00 £545.00 £30.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Early morning services £715.00 £745.00 £30.00 4%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Over 18 years 10.00 & 15.00 

(30 minute services)
£815.00 £845.00 £30.00 4%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Over 18 years (40 minute 

services)
£915.00 £945.00 £30.00 3%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Double service time - 40 

minutes (additional fee)
£330.00 £360.00 £30.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Stillborn and child up to 17 

years (30 minute Service)
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Stillborn and child up to 17 

years (40 minute Service)
£85.00 £95.00 £10.00 12%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Service Overrun - 5 minutes or 

more
£80.00 £90.00 £10.00 13%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Cremations - Sunset Service Mon-Fri 17.00 & 

18.00 (45 minute services) - subject to 

availability

£1,115.00 £1,230.00 £115.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Saturday Service 10.00 & 11.00 

(45 minute services) - subject to availability
£1,315.00 £1,445.00 £130.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Service Webcast £26.00 £30.00 £4.00 15%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Service Webcast & 28 days 

watch again
£42.00 £46.00 £4.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Copy of service on DVD / USB £56.00 £60.00 £4.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Additional copies of service £27.00 £30.00 £3.00 11%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Single Photo (Halo) £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Additional Single Photo £14.00 £15.00 £1.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Basic Slide Show (25 photos) £42.00 £45.00 £3.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Family supplied tribute £20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Music Slideshow (25 photos) 

(was pro tribute)
£78.00 £78.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Themed Tribute (25 photos) £96.00 NEW NEW

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Bespoke Tribute £360.00 NEW NEW

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Additional photos for the 

tribute
£20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Additional work charge £20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Physical copy of the pro-tribute £20.00 £60.00 £40.00 200%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Downloadable link for the 

tribute
£11.00 £12.00 £1.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Use of Chapel of rest - per 24 

hours or part thereof
£28.00 £30.00 £2.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Cancellation of booking -7 

calendar days before date booked
£90.00 £95.00 £5.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Use of Chapel - 30 minutes (20 

mins in chapel) memorial service
£250.00 £275.00 £25.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Use of Chapel -  40 minutes (30 

mins in chapel) 
£330.00 £360.00 £30.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Caskets (for burial) £80.00 £88.00 £8.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Caskets (not for burial use VAT 

chargeable)
£96.00 £105.60 £9.60 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Cremations - Witness burial of ashes in 

Crematorium Lawn of Remembrance or 

Scattering within Trees

£28.00 £30.00 £2.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Burial/scattering of external 

ashes
£80.00 £90.00 £10.00 13%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Searching cremation register £32.00 £35.00 £3.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cremations - Certificate of Cremation £8.00 £9.00 £1.00 13%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cremations - Temporary deposit of ashes - 

per month
£30.00 £33.00 £3.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -   

Burial plot for cremated remains
£555.00 £610.00 £55.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Burial plot for cremated remains (prime 

selectable plot)

£645.00 £710.00 £65.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees  Lawn 

Graves - In white on plan - no selection  

(single depth grave)

£1,155.00 £1,270.00 £115.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees  Lawn 

graves - In yellow on plan - with selection 

(single depth grave)

£1,385.00 £1,520.00 £135.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  Lawn 

graves - In green on plan - with selection 

(single depth grave)

£1,500.00 £1,650.00 £150.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -   

Lawn Graves - In white on plan - no selection 

- (double depth grave)

£1,355.00 £1,490.00 £135.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -   

Lawn graves - In yellow on plan - with 

selection - (double depth grave)

£1,585.00 £1,745.00 £160.00 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  Lawn 

graves - In green on plan - with selection - 

(double depth grave)

£1,700.00 £1,870.00 £170.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - no selection - (double 

depth grave)

£1,880.00 £2,060.00 £180.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - In yellow on plan - with 

selection - (double depth grave)

£2,160.00 £2,370.00 £210.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - In green on plan - with 

selection - (double depth grave)

£2,300.00 £2,520.00 £220.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - no selection - (single 

depth grave)

£1,680.00 £1,845.00 £165.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - In yellow on plan - with 

selection - (single depth grave)

£1,960.00 £2,150.00 £190.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Traditional grave - In green on plan - with 

selection - (single depth grave)

£2,100.00 £2,310.00 £210.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  

Unselected Graves - Green Eco Area 

(inclusive of interment fee)

£1,155.00 £1,250.00 £95.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  Baby 

Section Grave (room for one interment only)
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Kingsdown Cemetery - Purchase Fees -  Baby 

Section Grave (room for one interment only)- 

non Swindon Resident

£70.00 £75.00 £5.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  Non-viable 

foetus or stillborn child
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  Child up to and 

including 17 years
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  18 years and 

over (single depth)
£750.00 £825.00 £75.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  18 years and 

over (double depth)
£850.00 £925.00 £75.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Cemeteries -Interment Fees  Interment of 

ashes non-viable foetus, stillborn and up to 

17 years

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  Interment of 

ashes 18 years and over
£285.00 £310.00 £25.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -Interment Fees  Saturday Burial - 

additional fee (subject to staff availability)
£290.00 £320.00 £30.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Use of Chapel -Kingsdown - 30 

minutes
£250.00 £275.00 £25.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Use of Chapel - Kingsdown - 40 

minutes
£330.00 £360.00 £30.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Use of Chapel -Kingsdown - 30 

minutes - (Stillborn and child up to 17 years)
£80.00 £90.00 £10.00 13%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Use of Chapel -Kingsdown - 40 

minutes - (Stillborn and child up to 17 years)
£110.00 £120.00 £10.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Additional time for a Graveside 

Service (up to a further 30 mins)
£200.00 £220.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Cemeteries - Attending burial of ashes 

(where no funeral director present) Stillborn 

and child up to 17 years

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Cemeteries - Attending burial of ashes 

(where no funeral director present) 18 years 

and over

£75.00 £85.00 £10.00 13%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - Flat 

stone/kerb stone 
£345.00 £380.00 £35.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - 

Headstone - up to 3 ft
£235.00 £260.00 £25.00 11%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - 

Cremation tablet
£110.00 £120.00 £10.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - 

Inscription - additional to the first inscription
£80.00 £88.00 £8.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - Vase 

with inscription - new base
£110.00 £120.00 £10.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - Vase - 

with inscription placed on existing base
£80.00 £88.00 £8.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Memorial Permit Fees - Baby 

Section Memorial Headstone
£110.00 £120.00 £10.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cemeteries - Grave Maintenance -   Returf £86.00 £95.00 £9.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Grave Maintenance -   Maintain 

single grave (yearly fee)
£95.00 £105.00 £10.00 11%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Grave Maintenance -   Maintain 

and plant grave (yearly fee)
£120.00 £132.00 £12.00 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Exhumation - Cremated 

Remains from Cemetery
£300.00 £330.00 £30.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries - Exhumation - Cremated 

Remains from Cemetery (Baby/Child)
£34.00 £38.00 £4.00 12%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cemeteries - Exhumation - Full Body POA POA POA POA

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -  Certificate of entry in Burial 

Register
£13.00 £15.00 £2.00 15%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cemeteries -  Searching register of burials £32.00 £35.00 £3.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services Cemeteries -  Transfer of Grave Ownership £70.00 £77.00 £7.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Cemeteries -  Late arrival to Cemetery for 

Burial Fee
£80.00 £88.00 £8.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Book of Remembrance Fees -  2 line entry £70.00 £77.00 £7.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Book of Remembrance Fees -  5 line entry £110.00 £120.00 £10.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services Book of Remembrance Fees -  8 line entry £190.00 £205.00 £15.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Book of Remembrance Fees -  5 line with 

flower
£245.00 £265.00 £20.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Book of Remembrance Fees - 5 line with 

additional emblem
£265.00 £290.00 £25.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Book of Remembrance Fees -  8 line with 

flower
£340.00 £370.00 £30.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Book of Remembrance Fees - 8 line with 

additional emblem
£360.00 £395.00 £35.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial Wall Plaque -  10 years £325.00 £330.00 £5.00 2%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Wall Plaque -  Renewal for a 

further 10 years 
£150.00 £155.00 £5.00 3%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Wall Plaque -  Replacement 

plaque
£175.00 £175.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Wall Plaque -  Additional Photo 

Plaques
POA POA POA POA

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Vase Block Tablet - Vase Block 

Tablet - 10 years 
£415.00 £425.00 £10.00 2%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Memorial Vase Block Tablet - Vase Block 

Tablet  - Vase Block Tablet large plaque - 10 

years 

£475.00 £495.00 £20.00 4%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Vase Block Tablet - Renewal for 

further 10 years
£220.00 £230.00 £10.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Vase Block Tablet - Replacement 

plaque
£195.00 £215.00 £20.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial Vase Block Tablet - Vase Block 

Tablet - Replacement large plaque
£215.00 £235.00 £20.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorial - Flower room Plaque - 10 year 

lease
£155.00 £170.00 £15.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Flower room Motif on plaque £20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Rose Bush - 5 years lease £315.00 £345.00 £30.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Rose Bush - 10 years lease £475.00 £525.00 £50.00 11%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Rose Bush - Replacement Plaque £145.00 £155.00 £10.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Rose Bush - Plaque Colour £20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Rose Bush - Motif on plaque £20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Ashes Niche - Book Design £1,900.00 £2,100.00 £200.00 11%

Bereavements & Registration Services Memorial - Ashes Niche - Heart Design £1,700.00 £1,900.00 £200.00 12%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance Area -  

Remembrance Plaque - 10 year lease
£310.00 £330.00 £20.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance Area -  Renewal of 

Remembrance Plaque - Further 10 year lease
£160.00 £175.00 £15.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance Area -  Replacement 

Remembrance Plaque
£145.00 £155.00 £10.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance Area -  

Remembrance Plaque - Plaque Colour
£20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance Area -  

Remembrance Plaque - Motif on plaque
£20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance -  Existing Mature 

Tree -10 Year Lease with plaque
£600.00 £650.00 £50.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance -  Renewal of 

Existing Tree Lease -Further 10 years
£360.00 £390.00 £30.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance -  Existing Mature 

Tree - Replacement Bronze Plaque on leg
£145.00 £155.00 £10.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance- Replacement Metal 

Plaque on leg (original scheme)
£55.00 £60.00 £5.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorials - Bench - Cemetery memorial 

bench including plaque
£1,315.00 £1,445.00 £130.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorials - Bench - Cemetery memorial 

bench Renewal
£790.00 £865.00 £75.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorials - Bench - Cemetery memorial 

bench Replacement Plaque
£220.00 £240.00 £20.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorials - Bench - Bench Plaque - 

Cemeteries (5 per bench)
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Memorials - Bench - Bench Plaque - 

Cemeteries (5 per bench) Replacement 

Plaque

£220.00 £240.00 £20.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Memorials - Bench - Bench Plaque - 

Cemeteries (5 per bench) Renewal 
£160.00 £175.00 £15.00 9%
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£-p
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Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance -  New Tree of 

Remembrance - Permanent Lease
£1,365.00 £1,500.00 £135.00 10%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Trees of Remembrance -  New Tree of 

Remembrance - Replacement plaque
£145.00 £155.00 £10.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Birth, Death, Marriage Certificates - First 

issue
£11.00 £11.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Birth, Death, Marriage Certificates - Full 

Certificates – standard issue in 3 working 

days

£11.00 £11.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Birth, Death, Marriage Certificates - Full 

Certificates – issue in 24 hours
£35.00 £35.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Birth, Death, Marriage Certificates - 

Celebratory Certificates 
£20.00 £25.00 £5.00 25%

Bereavements & Registration Services Marriage or Civil Partnership - Notice (each) £35.00 £35.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Garden Room, The Civic 

Offices (Monday to Thursday) (65 people)

£305.00 £324.00 £19.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Garden Room, The Civic 

Offices (Friday) (65 people)

£360.00 £380.00 £20.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Garden Room, The Civic 

Offices (Saturday) (65 people)

£397.00 £420.00 £23.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - Extra seating in the Juno 

Room – 20 people –  (total of 85 people)

£84.00 £90.00 £6.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Juno Room, The Civic 

Offices (Monday to Thursday) (20 people)

£185.00 £195.00 £10.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Juno Room, The Civic 

Offices (Friday) (20 people)

£221.00 £240.00 £19.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - The Courtyard Room, The 

Civic Offices (Mon to Wed PM)

£0.00 £120.00 £120.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) -  Superintendent Registrar’s 

Office (Monday to Friday) (6 people)

£57.00 £57.00 £0.00 0%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - Approved Premises:   

(Monday to Thursday)

£536.00 £560.00 £24.00 4%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) -                                       (Friday)
£590.00 £620.00 £30.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) -                                       

(Saturday)

£650.00 £685.00 £35.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) -                                       (Sunday 

and Bank Holidays)

£705.00 £740.00 £35.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Ceremony Fees (Marriage and Civil 

Partnerships) - Bespoke Wedding Ceremony 

at Outside Venue

£693.00 £775.00 £82.00 12%

Bereavements & Registration Services Saturday appointment fee £13.00 £14.00 £1.00 8%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Juno Room (Monday 

to Thursday) (20 people)

£174.00 £185.00 £11.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Juno Room (Friday) 

(20 people)

£208.00 £220.00 £12.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Garden Room 

(Monday to Thursday) (65 people)

£258.00 £270.00 £12.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Garden Room 

(Friday) (65 people)

£290.00 £305.00 £15.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Garden Room 

(Saturday) (65 people)

£320.00 £335.00 £15.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Approved Premises 

(Monday to Thursday)

£332.00 £350.00 £18.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Approved Premises 

(Friday)

£387.00 £410.00 £23.00 6%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Approved Premises  

(Saturday)

£441.00 £465.00 £24.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Other Ceremonies (Naming* and Vows 

Renewal Ceremonies) - Approved Premises  

(Sunday and Bank Holidays)

£495.00 £520.00 £25.00 5%

Bereavements & Registration Services Change of Name Service - Adult £75.00 £80.00 £5.00 7%

Bereavements & Registration Services Change of Name Service - Child £84.00 £90.00 £6.00 7%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Bereavements & Registration Services Private Citizenship Ceremony £175.00 £180.00 NEW NEW

Bereavements & Registration Services Proof of Life £11.00 £12.00 £1.00 9%

Bereavements & Registration Services

Licence to provide Marriage and Civil 

Partnership Ceremonies - renewal every 3 

years

£1,250.00 £1,400.00 £150.00 12%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Licence to provide Marriage and Civil 

Partnership Ceremonies - new venue
£1,250.00 £1,850.00 £600.00 48%

Bereavements & Registration Services
Amendment Fee - Change date/time of 

ceremony 
£48.00 £50.00 £2.00 4%

Bereavements & Registration Services Guaranteed delivery of certificates POA POA POA POA

Car parking
Car parking - Other Country parks (Coate 

Water) up to 2 hrs
£1.00 £2.00 £1.00 100%

Car parking
Car parking - Other Country parks (Coate 

Water) over 2 hrs
£2.00 £4.40 £2.40 120%

Car parking
Car parking - Operational One-hour Parking 

Permits Book of 20 permits
£24.00 £26.40 £2.40 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Operational One-hour Parking 

Permits individual permit
£1.30 £1.40 £0.10 8%

Car parking Car parking - Dispensation day fee - 6 till 6 £10.00 £11.00 £1.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Dispensation 1/2 day fee AM 6- 

12
£5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Dispensation 1/2 day feeP M 

12 - 6 PM
£5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Car parking
Car parking - SBC CARER PERMITS per 

annum
£40.00 £44.00 £4.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - An annual resident permit for 

use of carers etc…
£40.00 £44.00 £4.00 10%

Car parking Car parking - Builders Permit per week £15.00 £16.50 £1.50 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Business Permit - Cromby 

Street Area
£625.00 £687.50 £62.50 10%

Car parking Car parking - Business Permit - Other areas £540.00 £594.00 £54.00 10%

Car parking Car parking - First resident permit - full year £40.00 £44.00 £4.00 10%

Car parking Car parking - First resident permit - 6 months £25.00 £27.50 £2.50 10%

Car parking Car parking - Second resident permit £75.00 £82.50 £7.50 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Visitor permits - per book of 25 

permits
£15.00 £16.50 £1.50 10%

Car parking Car parking - Zone permits - Park at anytime £299.00 £329.00 £30.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Zone permits - Park between 

6.00pm and 9.00am only
£150.00 £165.00 £15.00 10%

Car parking

Car parking - Sanford Street/commercial Rd 

/Harding St per 20 mins Maximum stay of 1 

hour

£0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0%

Car parking
Car parking - Market Square and Wood 

Street per 20 mins max stay of 1 hour
£0.40 £0.40 £0.00 0%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Fri) 12 

months
£1,500.00 £1,650.00 £150.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Fri) 6 

months
£760.00 £836.00 £76.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Fri) 3 

months
£385.00 £425.00 £40.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Fri) 1 

month
£135.00 £150.00 £15.00 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - 

Saturday) 12 months
£1,775.00 £1,950.00 £175.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - 

Saturday) 6 months
£898.00 £990.00 £92.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - 

Saturday) 3 months
£454.00 £500.00 £46.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - 

Saturday) 1 month
£158.00 £175.00 £17.00 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Sunday) 

12 months
£2,050.00 £2,255.00 £205.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Sunday) 

6 months
£1,035.00 £1,135.00 £100.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Sunday) 

3 months
£523.00 £575.00 £52.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Tickets (Mon - Sunday) 

1 month
£181.00 £200.00 £19.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Ticket - Bulk Purchase 

(50 or more) Mon-Fri
£840.00 £925.00 £85.00 10%

Car parking
Season Ticket - Bulk Purchase (50 or more M-

Sat)
£996.00 £1,100.00 £104.00 10%

Car parking
Season Ticket - Bulk Purchase (50 or more M-

Sun)
£1,152.00 £1,265.00 £113.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Season Ticket - reserved bay 

(limited numbers available)
£2,200.00 £2,400.00 £200.00 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town up to 1 

hour
£0.70 £0.80 £0.10 14%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 1 to 2 

hour
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 2 to 3 

hours
£2.20 £2.40 £0.20 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 3 to 4 

hours
£3.00 £3.30 £0.30 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 4 to 6 

hours
£7.00 £7.70 £0.70 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 6 to 24 

hours
£8.00 £8.80 £0.80 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 0 - 2 

hours AFTER 6PM
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Old Town 2 hours or 

more after 6 pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

up to 1 hour
£0.70 £0.80 £0.10 14%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

1-2 hours
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

2-3 hours
£2.20 £2.40 £0.20 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

3-4 hours
£3.00 £3.30 £0.30 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

4-6 hours
£5.80 £6.40 £0.60 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

6-8 hours
£23.00 £25.00 £2.00 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

8-24 hours
£40.00 £44.00 £4.00 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

0 - 2 hours AFTER 6PM
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Old Town - Short Stay Car Parks  

2hours or more after 6pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun Up to 1 hour
£1.20 £1.30 £0.10 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 1 to 2 hours
£2.40 £2.60 £0.20 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 2 to 3 hours
£3.60 £3.90 £0.30 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 3 to 4 hours
£4.80 £5.20 £0.40 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 4 to 6 hours
£7.60 £8.40 £0.80 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 6 to 24 hours
£8.80 £9.70 £0.90 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 0 - 2 hours after 6pm
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Long stay - Town centre Mon-

Sun 2 hours or more after 6pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Mon-Sun 

up to 1 hour
£1.20 £1.30 £0.10 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks Mon-Sun 1-

2 hours
£2.40 £2.60 £0.20 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Mon-Sun 

2-3 hours
£3.60 £3.90 £0.30 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Mon-Sun 

3-4 hours
£4.70 £5.20 £0.50 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Mon-Sun 

4-6 hours
£7.60 £8.40 £0.80 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks Mon-Sun 6-

8 hours
£23.80 £26.20 £2.40 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Mon-Sun 

8-24 hours
£40.80 £44.90 £4.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks Mon-Sun 0 

- 2 hours after 6pm
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks Mon-Sun 2 

hours or more after 6pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun up to 1 hour
£1.40 £1.50 £0.10 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 1-2 hours
£2.80 £3.00 £0.20 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 2-3 hours
£4.20 £4.50 £0.30 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 3-4 hours
£5.60 £6.00 £0.40 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 4-6 hours
£9.10 £10.00 £0.90 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 6-8 hours
£23.80 £26.00 £2.20 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 8-24 hours
£40.80 £45.00 £4.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 0 - 2 hours after 6pm
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

Mon-Sun 2 hours or more after 6pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Car parking
Short stay Car Parks Premium (Pay on Foot) 

Mon-Sat 8am-6pm SPECIAL up to 4 hrs
£3.40 £3.70 £0.30 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun up to 1 hour
£1.40 £1.50 £0.10 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 1-2 hours
£2.80 £3.00 £0.20 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 2-3 hours
£4.20 £4.50 £0.30 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 3-4 hours
£5.60 £6.00 £0.40 7%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 4-6 hours
£9.10 £10.00 £0.90 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 6-8 hours
£23.80 £26.00 £2.20 9%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 8-24 hours
£40.80 £45.00 £4.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 0 - 2 hours after 6pm
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Short Stay Car Parks  Premium 

(Pay On Foot) Mon-Sun 2 hours or more
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  - 6am 

to 6pm Up to 1 hour
£1.20 £1.30 £0.10 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  6am 

to 6pm 1 to 2 hours
£2.40 £2.60 £0.20 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  6am 

to 6pm 2 to 3 hours
£3.60 £3.90 £0.30 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  6am 

to 6pm 3 to 4 hours
£4.80 £5.20 £0.40 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri 6am to 

6pm 4 to 6 hours
£7.60 £8.40 £0.80 11%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  6am 

to 6pm 6 to 24 hours
£8.80 £9.70 £0.90 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri   0 - 2 

hours after 6pm
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Mon to Fri  - 

2hours or more after 6pm
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Sat and Sun 0 to 5 

hours
£1.00 £1.10 £0.10 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Sat and Sun 1 to 

12 hours
£12.00 £13.20 £1.20 10%

Car parking
Car parking - Bristol Street Sat and Sun 12 to 

24 hours
£25.00 £27.50 £2.50 10%

Car parking
Car parking - County Ground - Monday to 

Friday only Up to 2 hours
£0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0%

Car parking
Car parking - County Ground - Monday to 

Friday only 2 to 6 hours
£2.50 £2.80 £0.30 12%

Car parking
Car parking - County Ground - Monday to 

Friday only 6 to 24 hours
£4.00 £4.40 £0.40 10%

Car parking Car parking - Hotel Parking for 24 hours £6.00 £6.60 £0.60 10%

Car parking
Car parking - County Ground STFC Permits - 

1 day
£2.50 £2.70 £0.20 8%

Car parking
Car parking - Admin fee  - Charge per 

transaction
£11.00 £12.00 £1.00 9%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

1 site - Week 1
£48.50 £53.35 £4.85 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

1 site - Week 2
£79.90 £87.90 £8.00 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

1 site - Week 3
£105.80 £116.40 £10.60 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

2 sites - Week 1
£97.00 £106.70 £9.70 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

2 sites - Week 2
£154.40 £169.85 £15.45 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

2 sites - Week 3
£211.70 £232.90 £21.20 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

3 sites - Week 1
£148.90 £163.80 £14.90 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

3 sites - Week 2
£233.70 £257.10 £23.40 10%

Communications & Engagement
Street Works - Highway Licensing - Banners  - 

3 sites - Week 3
£314.30 £345.75 £31.45 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House & Park - Commercial Filming 

& Photography in house
POA POA POA POA



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season ticket - Family 

Ticket (2 Adults + 3 children)
£64.00 £71.10 £7.10 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Evening Hire Great Western Hall
£2,155.00 £2,440.00 £285.00 13%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Half Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£100.00 £115.00 £15.00 15%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Half Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£82.00 £95.00 £13.00 16%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Evening Hire Great Western Hall
£1,740.00 £1,930.00 £190.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Evening Hire Hawksworth Hall
£695.00 £760.00 £65.00 9%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Half Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£205.00 £230.00 £25.00 12%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Half Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£82.00 £95.00 £13.00 16%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Half Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£68.00 £80.00 £12.00 18%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC 

Evening Hire Great Western Hall
£1,155.00 £1,360.00 £205.00 18%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC 

Evening Hire Hawksworth Hall
£695.00 £760.00 £65.00 9%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Half 

Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£205.00 £230.00 £25.00 12%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Half 

Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£82.00 £95.00 £13.00 16%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Half 

Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£68.00 £80.00 £12.00 18%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Adult £11.30 £12.45 £1.15 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Child (3-16 yrs) £8.40 £9.25 £0.85 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Senior £9.10 £10.00 £0.90 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Student £9.10 £10.00 £0.90 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Family Ticket (1 Adult + 2 

Children)
£25.30 £27.85 £2.55 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Family Ticket (1 Adults + 3 

Children)
£30.50 £33.55 £3.05 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 1 

Child)
£27.90 £30.75 £2.85 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 2 

Children)
£35.50 £39.10 £3.60 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 3 

children)
£43.00 £47.40 £4.40 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Under 3 yrs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Season Ticket - Adult £22.60 £24.90 £2.30 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season ticket - Child (3-16 

yrs)
£16.80 £18.50 £1.70 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Season ticket - Senior £18.20 £20.00 £1.80 10%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Season ticket - Student £18.20 £20.00 £1.80 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season Ticket (1 Adults + 2 

Children)
£38.00 £41.80 £3.80 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season ticket - Family 

Ticket (1 Adult + 3 Children)
£45.80 £50.35 £4.55 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season ticket - Family 

Ticket (2 Adults + 1 Child)
£41.90 £46.15 £4.25 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Season ticket - Family 

Ticket (2 Adults + 2 Children)
£53.20 £58.65 £5.45 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Daytime Hire Great Western Hall
£1,855.00 £2,040.00 £185.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Full Day Hire Hawksworth Hall
£580.00 £640.00 £60.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Evening Hire Hawksworth Hall
£810.00 £890.00 £80.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 

Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Full Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch 

Theatre

£465.00 £510.00 £45.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 

Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Evening Hire Sir Daniel Gooch 

Theatre

£580.00 £640.00 £60.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 

Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Half Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch 

Theatre

£235.00 £260.00 £25.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Full Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£200.00 £220.00 £20.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Full Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£164.00 £180.00 £16.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Hire of Museum
£1,950.00 £2,145.00 £195.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Daytime Hire Great Western Hall
£1,375.00 £1,530.00 £155.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Full Day Hire Hawksworth Hall
£465.00 £510.00 £45.00 10%
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Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Full Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£410.00 £450.00 £40.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Evening Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£525.00 £580.00 £55.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Full Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£164.00 £180.00 £16.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Full Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£135.00 £150.00 £15.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Hire of Museum
£1,680.00 £1,850.00 £170.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC 

Daytime Hire Great Western Hall
£870.00 £960.00 £90.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Full 

Day Hire Hawksworth Hall
£465.00 £510.00 £45.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Full 

Day Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£410.00 £450.00 £40.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC 

Evening Hire Sir Daniel Gooch Theatre
£525.00 £580.00 £55.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Full 

Day Hire Castle Boardroom
£164.00 £180.00 £16.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Full 

Day Hire Dean Boardroom
£135.00 £150.00 £15.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Hire 

of Museum
£1,100.00 £1,210.00 £110.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Flip Chart 

Hire
£5.80 £6.40 £0.60 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Conference Phone Hire
£29.00 £32.00 £3.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Stage 

Hire
£144.00 £160.00 £16.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Table 

Cloths Hire
£7.35 £12.00 £4.65 63%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - GWH 

Projector And Screen Hire
£115.00 £128.00 £13.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Gwh Pa 

System Hire
£87.00 £96.00 £9.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Technician Hire
£345.00 £400.00 £55.00 16%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Extra Mic 

Hire
£63.00 £70.00 £7.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Adult
£14.50 £14.50 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Child (3-16 yrs)
£9.70 £9.70 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Senior
£11.00 £11.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Student
£11.00 £11.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Family Ticket (1 Adults + 2 Children)
£30.50 £30.50 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Family Ticket (1 Adults + 3 Children)
£39.20 £39.20 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Family Ticket (2 Adults + 1 Children)
£34.80 £34.80 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Family Ticket (2 Adults + 2 Children)
£43.60 £43.60 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Railway 

Festival Family Ticket (2 Adults + 3 Children)
£52.30 £52.30 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Adult
£14.50 £15.95 £1.45 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Child (3-15 yrs)
£12.20 £13.40 £1.20 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Senior
£12.20 £13.40 £1.20 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Student
£12.20 £13.40 £1.20 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Family Ticket (1 Adult + 2 Children)
£35.00 £38.50 £3.50 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Family Ticket (1 Adult + 3 Children)
£46.00 £50.55 £4.55 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Family Ticket (2 Adults + 1 Children)
£37.00 £40.80 £3.80 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Family Ticket (2 Adults + 2 Children)
£48.00 £52.85 £4.85 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Brick 

Show Family Ticket (2 Adults + 3 Children)
£59.00 £64.90 £5.90 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM Adult
£3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM Child (3-16 yrs)
£1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM Senior
£3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM Student
£3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM 2 x Adults
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Christmas at STEAM Santa Story Time
£8.00 £9.00 £1.00 13%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Group Rate - Adult Entry £9.35 £10.60 £1.25 13%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Group Rate - Senior Entry £7.35 £8.50 £1.15 16%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Group Rate - Child Entry £6.85 £7.85 £1.00 15%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Tour Rate - Adult Entry £13.45 £15.10 £1.65 12%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Tour Rate - Senior Entry £11.45 £13.00 £1.55 14%

Culture & Heritage Steam Museum - Tour Rate - Child Entry £10.80 £12.35 £1.55 14%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Full Day Hire Ticket Office
£105.00 £115.00 £10.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - 

Corporate Half Day Hire Ticket Office
£58.00 £64.00 £6.00 10%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Full Day Hire Ticket Office
£95.00 £105.00 £10.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - Charity 

Half Day Hire Ticket Office
£53.00 £60.00 £7.00 13%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Full 

Day Hire Ticket Office
£95.00 £105.00 £10.00 11%

Culture & Heritage 
Steam Museum - Steam Museum - SBC Half 

Day Hire Ticket Office
£53.00 £60.00 £7.00 13%

Culture & Heritage 
Swindon Museum & Art Gallery - Archive 

Storage - First 2 Boxes
£100.00 £200.00 £100.00 100%

Culture & Heritage 
Swindon Museum & Art Gallery - Archive 

Storage - Each additional Box
£50.00 £100.00 £50.00 100%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Family Ticket (1 Adult + 2 

Children)

£9.50 £11.30 £1.80 19%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Family Ticket (1 Adults + 3 

Children)

£12.00 £14.30 £2.30 19%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 1 Child)
£11.50 £13.75 £2.25 20%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 2 

Children)

£14.00 £16.75 £2.75 20%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Family Ticket (2 Adults + 3 

Children)

£16.50 £19.70 £3.20 19%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Adult Season Ticket
£10.00 £12.00 £2.00 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Senior Season Ticket
£8.80 £10.60 £1.80 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Student Season Ticket
£8.80 £10.60 £1.80 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Child (3-15yrs) Season Ticket
£5.50 £6.60 £1.10 20%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum Season Ticket (1 Adults + 2 

Children)

£14.50 £17.00 £2.50 17%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum Season ticket - Family Ticket (1 

Adult + 3 Children)

£18.00 £21.50 £3.50 19%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum Season ticket - Family Ticket (2 

Adults + 1 Child)

£17.50 £20.65 £3.15 18%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum Season ticket - Family Ticket (2 

Adults + 2 Children)

£21.00 £25.15 £4.15 20%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum Season ticket - Family Ticket (2 

Adults + 3 children)

£25.00 £29.60 £4.60 18%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Adult Entry
£5.00 £6.00 £1.00 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Senior Entry
£4.40 £5.30 £0.90 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Student Entry
£4.40 £5.30 £0.90 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Child (3-15yrs) Entry
£2.75 £3.30 £0.55 20%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Lydiard House 

Museum - Child (up to 3yrs) Entry
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Culture & Heritage 

Lydiard House Museum - Commercial 

Filming or Photography inside Lydiard House 

Museum

POA POA POA POA



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Group Rate - Adult 

Entry
£5.10 NEW NEW

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Group Rate - 

Senior Entry
£4.50 NEW NEW

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Tour Rate - Adult 

Entry
£8.10 NEW NEW

Culture & Heritage 
Lydiard House Museum - Tour Rate - Senior 

Entry
£7.50 NEW NEW

Culture & Heritage 
Youth Buildings-Youth Groups (priority age 

range)
£8.50 £9.35 £0.85 10%

Culture & Heritage Youth Buildings-Youth Groups (per hour) £9.70 £10.67 £0.97 10%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Membership card - Replacement Adult card £2.50 £2.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Membership card - Replacement Child card £1.50 £1.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Overdue Books - Adult book £0.30 £0.30 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Overdue Books - Children’s book £0.10 £0.10 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Overdue Books - Book borrowed by child 

under 5
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Adult audio book - Per 3 weeks £2.50 £2.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Adult audio book - Overdue £0.30 £0.30 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Adult audio book - Maximum £5.00 £5.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Children’s audio book - Per 3 weeks £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Children’s audio book - Overdue £0.10 £0.10 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Children’s audio book - Maximum £1.50 £1.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Children’s audio book borrowed by child 

under 5 - Per 3 weeks
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Children’s audio book borrowed by child 

under 5 - Overdue
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Children’s audio book borrowed by child 

under 5 - Maximum
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Reservations - Adults £1.40 £1.50 £0.10 7%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Reservations - SuperReserver £7.50 £7.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Reservations - Mini SuperReserver £30.00 £30.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Reservations (Items not held in stock) - All 

items (non-refundable)
£1.40 £1.50 £0.10 7%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Reservations (Items not held in stock) - All 

items
£7.00 £7.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Book (replacement 

cost)
Cost Cost Variable Variable

Education, Inclusion and Skills Damaged or Lost Stock - Book (admin fee) £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Book (British 

Library)
Set by British Library Set by British Library POA POA

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Adult Audio book 

(replacement cost)
Cost Cost Variable Variable

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Adult Audio book (if 

cannot be replaced)
£42.00 £42.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Child Audio book 

(replacement cost)
Cost Cost Variable Variable

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Damaged or Lost Stock - Child Audio book (if 

cannot be replaced)
£26.25 £26.25 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Loan Charges Item - Deposit £21.00 £21.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Reading Group Charges (per person) - 10 

titles per year
£14.00 £15.00 £1.00 7%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A4 black and white single £0.15 £0.15 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A4 black and white double £0.30 £0.30 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A4 colour single £0.40 £0.40 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A4 colour double £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A3 black and white single £0.25 £0.25 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A3 black and white double £0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A3 colour single £0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Printing charges - A3 colour double £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Microfilm and Microfiche Printing - A4 £0.50 £0.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills Microfilm and Microfiche Printing - A3 £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Microfilm and Microfiche Printing - postage 

and packing
Cost Cost variable variable

Education, Inclusion and Skills People’s Network (PN) Visitors - 15 minutes £1.50 £1.50 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Extended Research - First 30 

minutes
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Extended Research - subsequent 30 

minutes
£20.00 £20.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Extended Research - Half day (3.5 

hours)
£100.00 £100.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Extended Research - Full day (7.5 hours)

£200.00 £200.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Historic Images Collection - supply for 

publication
£15.00 £20.00 £5.00 33%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Local Studies Historic Images Collection - 

supply for publication
£5.00 NEW NEW

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Display Charges (charge per day) 

Commercial org. or national charity org.
£52.50 £52.50 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Display Charges (charge per day) Swindon 

charities and Swindon community groups
£10.50 £10.00 -£0.50 -5%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Art Exhibition - Central Library courtyard 

Gallery (per week)
£52.50 £60.00 £7.50 14%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Library Space Hire - CEN Reading Room 

(Community)
£20.00 £20.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Library Space Hire - CEN Reading Room 

(Commercial)
£40.00 £40.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Library Space Hire - CEN Conversation Space 

(Community)
£20.00 £20.00 £0.00 0%

Education, Inclusion and Skills
Library Space Hire - CEN Conversation Space 

(Commercial)
£40.00 £40.00 £0.00 0%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer <10 sq 

metres annual

£998.00 £100.00 -£898.00 -90%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer 10-20 sq 

metres  annual

£1,950.00 £100.00 -£1,850.00 -95%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer > 20 sq 

metres  annual

£2,903.00 £100.00 -£2,803.00 -97%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer <10 sq 

metres seasonal

£496.00 £100.00 -£396.00 -80%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer  10-20 sq 

metres  seasonal

£1,033.00 £100.00 -£933.00 -90%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Street 

Café license Renewal or Transfer  >20 sq 

metres  seasonal

£1,510.00 £100.00 -£1,410.00 -93%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Charge for 

Use of Patio heaters
£77.00 £84.70 £7.70 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Skip 

licence
£45.00 £49.50 £4.50 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Express 

skip approval fee
£85.00 £93.50 £8.50 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - 

Scaffolding licence
£127.00 £139.70 £12.70 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Express 

Scaffold approval fee
£155.00 £170.50 £15.50 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Hoarding 

licence 
£127.00 £139.70 £12.70 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Express 

Hoarding approval fee
£155.00 £170.50 £15.50 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Crane 

licence 
£126.00 £138.60 £12.60 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Express 

Crane approval fee
£156.00 £171.60 £15.60 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - S50 - new 

connection
£586.00 £644.60 £58.60 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - S50 - 

existing connection
£380.00 £418.00 £38.00 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Drop 

kerbs domestic
£146.00 £160.60 £14.60 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Drop 

kerbs commercial
£192.00 £211.20 £19.20 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Section 

171 license
£327.00 £359.70 £32.70 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - Materials 

placement on highway
£46.00 £50.60 £4.60 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - 

Temporary Road Restriction Notice 

(Emergency) S21 TPC 

£245.00 £269.50 £24.50 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - 

Temporary Road Restriction Notice 

(Emergency) S14 RTRA

£574.00 £631.40 £57.40 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - Highway Licensing - 

Temporary Road Restriction Notice (Planned 

more than 5 days) S14 RTRA

£1,617.00 £1,778.70 £161.70 10%

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Major Works S74 - Category 1 

or 2 Road
Variable Fees, POA Variable Fees, POA POA POA

Highways & Transport
StreetWorks - Major Works S74 - Category 3 

or 4 Road
Variable Fees, POA Variable Fees, POA POA POA

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street not in road categories 2, 3 

or 4 - each of first 3 days

£5,250.00 £5,775.00 £525.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street not in road categories 2, 3 

or 4 - each subsequent day

£10,500.00 £11,550.00 £1,050.00 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street not in road 

categories 2, 3 or 4 - each of first 3 days

£2,625.00 £2,887.50 £262.50 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street not in road 

categories 2, 3 or 4 - each subsequent day

£2,625.00 £2,887.50 £262.50 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street in road category 2 - each of 

first 3 days

£3,150.00 £3,465.00 £315.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street in road category 2 - each 

subsequent day

£8,400.00 £9,240.00 £840.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street in road 

category 2 - each of first 3 days

£2,100.00 £2,310.00 £210.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street in road 

category 2  - each subsequent day

£2,100.00 £2,310.00 £210.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street in road category 3 or 4 - 

each of first 3 days

£787.50 £866.25 £78.75 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Traffic sensitive or 

protected street in road category 3 or 4 - 

each subsequent day

£787.50 £866.25 £78.75 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street in road 

category 3 or 4 - each of first 3 days

£262.50 £288.75 £26.25 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works occupying the carriageway during 

period of overrun - Other street in road 

category 3 or 4 - each subsequent day

£262.50 £288.75 £26.25 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works outside the carriageway during period 

of overrun - Street not in category 2, 3 or 4
£2,625.00 £2,887.50 £262.50 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works outside the carriageway during period 

of overrun - Street in road category 2
£2,100.00 £2,310.00 £210.00 10%

Highways & Transport

StreetWorks - S74 - Charges in relation to 

works outside the carriageway during period 

of overrun - Street in road category 3 or 4
£262.50 £288.75 £26.25 10%

Highways & Transport
Highways Adoption Queries - Highway 

Extent Inquiry.
£58.00 £65.00 £7.00 12%

Highways & Transport
Highways Adoption Queries - Highway 

Extent + up to 8 additional inquiries.
£95.00 £105.00 £10.00 11%

Highways & Transport
Highways Adoption Queries – Copy of Legal 

Agreement or Order (eg Section 38, 116 etc.)
£58.00 £65.00 £7.00 12%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline plus level 3 48 week 

basis
£18.43 £20.29 £1.86 10%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline plus level 2 48 week 

basis
£16.25 £17.89 £1.64 10%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline plus level 1 48 week 

basis
£14.60 £16.07 £1.47 10%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline - Private residents 48 

week basis
£8.31 £9.15 £0.84 10%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline - HRA tenants 48 week 

basis
£5.17 £5.57 £0.40 8%

Housing Services
Housing - Homeline - Transitional relief -  48 

week basis
-£0.30 -£0.30 £0.00 0%

Housing Services
Housing - Transitional relief - Sheltered 48 

week basis
-£1.67 -£1.67 £0.00 0%

Housing Services
Homelessness - Contributions               (52 

week basis) - 1 Bed
£114.95 £120.70 £5.75 5%

Housing Services
Homelessness - Contributions               (52 

week basis) - 2 Bed
£137.58 £144.46 £6.88 5%
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Housing Services
Homelessness - Contributions               (52 

week basis) - 3 Bed
£170.00 £178.50 £8.50 5%

Housing Services
Homelessness - Contributions               (52 

week basis) - 4 Bed (capped)
£213.74 £224.43 £10.69 5%

Housing Services Hay Lane Caravan Site - Workpen Rent Size 1 £5.34 £5.88 £0.54 10%

Housing Services Hay Lane Caravan Site - Workpen Rent Size 2 £10.67 £11.75 £1.08 10%

Housing Services Hay Lane Caravan Site - Workpen Rent Size 3 £13.33 £14.68 £1.35 10%

Housing Services Hay Lane Caravan Site - Workpen Rent Size 4 £16.00 £17.62 £1.62 10%

Housing Services Hay Lane Caravan Site - Workpen Rent Size 5 £1.34 £1.48 £0.14 10%

HRA Special Services Housing - Garage Rent 48 week basis £9.45 £10.40 £0.95 10%

HRA Special Services Housing - Parking Space 48 week basis £3.20 £3.52 £0.32 10%

HRA Special Services
Housing - Curtilage parking - existing 48 

week basis
£2.66 £2.93 £0.27 10%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis)
£29.33 £33.93 £4.60 16%

HRA Special Services

Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Accommodation Heating 

Charge

£9.46 £18.46 £9.00 95%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Communal Heating Charge
£3.46 £6.75 £3.29 95%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Water Charge
£4.78 £5.54 £0.76 16%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - TOTAL
£50.28 £67.98 £17.70 35%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Support Charges
£3.25 £3.29 £0.04 1%

HRA Special Services Leaseholders - Ground Rent - Annual Charge £10.00 £10.00 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Leaseholders - Management Charge - all 

properties
£182.97 £201.45 £18.48 10%

HRA Special Services
Leaseholders - Management Charge - 

properties with communal areas
£219.10 £241.23 £22.13 10%

HRA Special Services
Leaseholders - Staircase Lighting Service 

Charge
£46.45 £139.77 £93.32 201%

HRA Special Services Leaseholders - Multi Storey Service  Charge £405.98 £441.50 £35.53 9%

HRA Special Services
Leaseholders - Administration charge 

dealing with the re-sale of leasehold interest
£184.57 £203.21 £18.64 10%

HRA Special Services
Housing Special Services - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Cable TV
£2.25 £2.25 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Housing Special Services - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Communal TV Aerials
£1.23 £1.23 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Furniture Charge - Full 

Flat  
£5.00 £5.00 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Housing Special Services - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Grass Cutting
£6.00 £6.40 £0.40 7%

HRA Special Services
Housing Special Services - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Hedge Cutting
£3.00 £3.50 £0.50 17%

HRA Special Services
Flats (Communal entrance) - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Townsend House
£9.86 £10.42 £0.56 6%

HRA Special Services

Flats (Communal entrance) - Neighbourhood 

Wardens Low & medium rise blocks service 

charge 

£1.61 £1.98 £0.37 23%

HRA Special Services
Neighbourhood Wardens - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - General
£1.00 £1.43 £0.43 43%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge - Guest 

Room
£16.50 £18.00 £1.50 9%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Service Charge - Guest 

Flat 
£18.50 £20.00 £1.50 8%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Service Charge
£48.39 £53.28 £4.89 10%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Heating Charge - Private 

Use

£6.12 £9.74 £3.62 59%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Heating Charge - 

Communal Use

£2.63 £5.63 £3.00 114%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Water Charge
£6.52 £7.18 £0.66 10%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Electricity Charge
£6.45 £7.10 £0.65 10%

HRA Special Services
Flats (Communal entrance) - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Staircase Lighting
£0.84 £2.97 £2.13 253%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Moredon Road
£35.26 £35.26 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Marlowe Avenue
£24.36 £24.36 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Baileys Farm Gardens
£14.70 £16.18 £1.48 10%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Baileys Farm Gardens - 

water

£4.59 £4.81 £0.22 5%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Evelyn House
£15.90 £15.87 -£0.03 0%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Tyndale Gardens
£14.78 £14.71 -£0.07 -1%

HRA Special Services

Sheltered Housing - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Extra Care (Newburgh 

House)

£6.15 £6.30 £0.15 2%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - Twyford Close
£9.47 £9.47 £0.00 0%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - William Robins General
£12.78 £15.36 £2.58 20%

HRA Special Services
Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(48 week basis) - William Robins LD clients
£21.06 £19.81 -£1.25 -6%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Kimmerfield Court - SBC 

element

£8.21 £11.24 £3.03 37%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Kimmerfield - Private 

heating charge

£5.13 £12.25 £7.12 139%

HRA Special Services

Supported Housing  - Service Charge

(52 week basis) - Kimmerfield - Communal 

heating charge

£2.22 £5.27 £3.05 137%

HRA Special Services
Housing Special Services - Rent & Charges          

(52 week basis) - Pitch rent
£60.24 £66.32 £6.08 10%

HRA Special Services
Flats (Communal entrance) - Multi Storey 

service charge
£10.53 £10.82 £0.29 3%

HRA Special Services
Sheltered Housing - Emergency Room 

Service Charge
£19.09 £24.02 £4.93 26%

Planning & Regulatory

Fee for registration on Self and Custom Build 

Register including review and validation of 

information and evidence submitted as part 

of the application form and any 

supplementary documents. 

£101.00 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory

Pre-application advice - Householder 

(excludes specialist input such as Listed 

Building Advice)

£120.00 £151.20 £31.20 26%

Planning & Regulatory
Pre-application advice - Minors (1-9 new 

homes)
£600.00 £600.00 £0.00 0%

Planning & Regulatory
Pre-application advice - Major Type 1 (10 - 

49 homes)
£2,400.00 £2,400.00 £0.00 0%

Planning & Regulatory
Pre-application advice - Major Type 2 (50 - 

299 new homes)
15% of application fee

20% of application fee (min 

£3,000)
POA POA

Planning & Regulatory
Pre-application advice - Major Type 3 (300 + 

new homes)

15% of outline application 

fee

20% of application fee (min 

£3,000)
POA POA

Planning & Regulatory Pre-application - meeting (non desktop only) £600.00 £600.00 £0.00 0%

Planning & Regulatory

Pre-application advice - Design Code. Fee 

covers initial input from all relevant service 

areas 1 written response (annotated PDF) 

and 2x 2 hour meetings with case officer and 

specialists.  

15% of application fee
20% of application fee (min 

£3,000)
POA POA

Planning & Regulatory

Pre-application advice - Scoping Fee to 

assess extent and nature of 

assessment/agreed methodology for full 

Environmental Impact Assessment and 

Environmental Statement chapters.  (majors)

£1,008.00 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory

Planning Performance Agreement. Fees 

calculated on a case by case basis, based on 

case officer and specialists hourly rates, 

Design Review Panel, number of meetings 

and anticipated resource requirements to 

fulfil agreed timetable

Fee available on application
Fee available on application, 

from £3,600
POA POA

Planning & Regulatory
Fee for the return of an invalid planning 

application

10% of the expected full 

planning application fee
POA POA

Planning & Regulatory
Fee for confirmation of Permitted

Development rights on a property
£151.20 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory

Other changes to s106 / Planning 

obligations. The fee covers the

administration of implementing this deed 

and is in addition to the legal fees that the 

Council charges.

£504 (others and minors) 

£1,008 (majors)
NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory
Administration for setting up and supporting 

a Design Review
£252.00 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory
Fee for copying and sending out of condition 

compliance confirmation - house holder
£34.00 £34.00 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Planning & Regulatory
Fee for copying and sending out of condition 

compliance confirmation - non house holder
£116.00 £116.00 £0.00 0%

Planning & Regulatory
Administration for archive search, scanning, 

copying and sending out.
£13.00 £24.00 £11.00 85%

Planning & Regulatory
Copies of plans -fee for archive search, 

scanning, copying and sending out.

£0.61 (A4), A3 £2.56, A2 

£5.27, A1 £6.33, A0 £7.66 

£0.79 (A4), A3 £3.38, A2 

£6.70, A1 £8.35, A0 £10.10 
Variable Variable

Planning & Regulatory

Pre-application advice - Other Desktop Only 

(Listed Buildings, Demolition in a 

Conservation Area, prior approvals, 

including advice prior to buying a home, 

TPO's, extent of curitage)

£252.00 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory
For administering and monitoring S106 

Agreements and obligations
5% of financial obligations

5% of total financial 

obligations (or £504, 

whichever is the greater)

Variable 0%

Planning & Regulatory
For administering and processing 

Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 

Fee in accordance with CIL 

Regulations take 5% of the 

CIL Receipts in a fiven year

Fee in accordance with CIL 

Regulations take 5% of the 

CIL Receipts in a given year

Variable 0%

Planning & Regulatory
Such as confirmation that CIL has been paid 

on a property, or has a libility
New £151.20 NEW 0%

Planning & Regulatory

Fee for Informal Confirmation of compliance 

with section 106 planning

obligations (desktop assessment) relating to 

a specific property or section 106 agreement

£49.00 + £10 per extra 

property (set in 2011)  
£151.20 £102.20 209%

Planning & Regulatory

Fee for the advice on whether changes 

should be made to a planning obligation – to 

be paid at point of receipt.

£151.20 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory

Fee for Section 106 Deed of 

modification/Deed of revocation and new 

Planning Obligation by Agreement / Deed of 

discharge for Mortgage Lenders .

£252.00 NEW NEW

Planning & Regulatory

Pre-application advice - Scoping Fee to 

assess extent and nature of 

assessment/agreed methodology for full 

Environmental Impact Assessment and 

Environmental Statement chapters.  (others 

and minor)

£500.00 £660.00 £160.00 32%

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Water Meter Reading - 

Private Water Supply
Various £30.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Water Licence - 

Private Water Supply
Various £250.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Christopher House, Marlowe Avenue - 

Service Charge
Various £12.91 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Commercial Property - 

lease transaction
Various £650.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Community/charity 

Property - lease transaction
Various £325.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Commercial Property - 

licence transaction
Various £250.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Community/charity 

Property - licence transaction
Various £125.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Academy conversion 

charges
Various £5,000.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Leases - surrender, re-

grant & variations etc…
Various £200.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Land Adjacent 

Purchase Application Fee
Various £182.50 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Parish Council 

Property Requests
Various £250.00 Various Various

Property & Assets
Estate Management - Commercial 

Wayleave/Easement
Various £500.00 Various Various

Property & Assets Garage / Parking Charges - Garage rent £9.45 £10.40 £0.95 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Account parking 

space (inclusive of VAT)
£10.46 £11.51 £1.05 10%

Property & Assets Garage / Parking Charges - Parking space £3.20 £3.52 £0.32 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Cross over - 

existing tenants
£2.66 £2.93 £0.27 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Cross over - new 

tenants
£5.21 £5.73 £0.52 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Cross over - new 

build properties (2 spaces)
£10.41 £11.46 £1.05 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Account parking 

space (inclusive of VAT)
£3.56 £3.92 £0.36 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Account parking 

space (inclusive of VAT)
£12.55 £13.81 £1.26 10%

Property & Assets
Garage / Parking Charges - Account parking 

space (inclusive of VAT)
£7.84 £8.62 £0.78 10%

Public Health
Trading Standards - weights and measures 

fees per hour
£72.38 £79.61 £7.24 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Public Health
Trading Standards - Primary authority / 

business advice fees per hour
£72.38 £79.61 £7.24 10%

Public Health
Self Employed Business Joining Fee. No 

Employees
£218.75 £240.62 £21.87 10%

Public Health Self Employed Renewal Fee. No Employees £140.00 £154.00 £14.00 10%

Public Health Food Hygiene - Level 1 £60.64 £66.70 £6.06 10%

Public Health Food Hygiene - Level 2 £80.48 £88.53 £8.05 10%

Public Health Food Hygiene - Level 1 & 2 resit £33.08 £36.39 £3.31 10%

Public Health Food Hygiene - Level 3 £348.39 £383.23 £34.84 10%

Public Health Food Hygiene - Level 3 resit £73.87 £81.26 £7.39 10%

Public Health HACCP - food safety - level 2 £80.48 £88.53 £8.05 10%

Public Health HACCP - food safety - level 2 resit £33.08 £36.39 £3.31 10%

Public Health Manual handling - level 2 £80.48 £88.53 £8.05 10%

Public Health Manual handling - level 2 resit £33.08 £36.39 £3.31 10%

Public Health

Food Safety - Provision of technical & 

compliance advice - charge per hour (incl 

vat)

£63.95 £70.35 £6.40 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Food hygiene rescore revisit 

(fastrack)
£185.22 £203.74 £18.52 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Business Support Service (incl 

vat)
£138.92 £152.81 £13.89 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Business Coaching package - 

charge per hour (incl vat) - min 2 hours
£63.95 £70.35 £6.40 10%

Public Health Food Safety - Rescore revisit ( fast track) £185.22 £203.74 £18.52 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Fast track registration ( no 

VAT)
£55.13 £60.64 £5.51 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Fast track registration and 

inspection (no vat)
£110.25 £121.28 £11.03 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Bespoke proof of registration 

letter
£43.00 £47.30 £4.30 10%

Public Health Food Safety - Export Certificate £71.66 £78.83 £7.17 10%

Public Health

Food Safety - Public Protection - Inputting of 

paper documents (such as reg form) onto 

online system

£19.85 £21.84 £1.99 10%

Public Health
Food Safety - Public Protection - Hardcopy of 

a letter/questionnaire that is not scanned in
£43.00 £47.30 £4.30 10%

Public Health Private Water - First Risk assessment £551.25 £606.38 £55.13 10%

Public Health
Private Water - 5 year risk assessment 

(hourly rate)
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health
Private Water - sampling ( each visit) hourly 

rate + external costs
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health
Private Water - investigation ( each 

investigation) hourly rate + external costs
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health
Fast Track Registration & Inspection (no 

VAT)
£110.25 £121.28 £11.03 10%

Public Health Bespoke proof of registration letter £43.00 £47.30 £4.30 10%

Public Health Export Certificate £71.66 £78.83 £7.17 10%

Public Health
Private Water Supplies - First Risk 

Assessment
£551.25 £606.38 £55.13 10%

Public Health
Private Water Supplies - 5 Year Risk 

Assessment (Hourly Rate)
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health
Private Water Supplies - Sampling (each 

visit) (hourly rate +external costs)
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health
Private Water Supplies - Investigation(each 

investigation) (hourly rate + external costs)
£50.72 £55.79 £5.07 10%

Public Health

Public Protection - Inputting of paper 

documents (such as reg form) onto online 

system

£19.85 £21.83 £1.98 10%

Public Health
Public Protection - Hardcopy of a 

letter/questionnaire that is not scanned in
£43.00 £47.30 £4.30 10%

Public Health SHADs (Hazard Awareness training sessions) £27.56 £30.32 £2.76 10%

Public Health Rescore Revisit (fast track) £185.22 £203.74 £18.52 10%

Public Health Fast Track Registration (no VAT) £55.13 £60.64 £5.51 10%

Public Health

House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Initial HMO Licence - Properties 

comprising up to 10 permitted occupiers

£1,157.63 £1,273.39 £115.76 10%

Public Health

House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Initial HMO Licence - Properties 

comprising 11 or more permitted occupiers

£1,323.00 £1,455.30 £132.30 10%

Public Health

House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Reissue of licences - Where 

Circumstances are Unchanged 10 or less 

permitted occupiers

£937.13 £1,030.84 £93.71 10%

Public Health

House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Reissue of licences - Where 

Circumstances are Unchanged 11 or more 

permitted occupiers

£1,102.50 £1,212.75 £110.25 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        
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Public Health

House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Additional charges - Paper based 

applications and payments

£220.50 £242.55 £22.05 10%

Public Health
House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) 

licencing - Immigration Property Inspections
£231.53 £254.68 £23.15 10%

Public Health

Environmental Protection - Caravan Site 

Licensing Fees, annual (Mobile Homes), per 

pitch

£4.97 £5.47 £0.50 10%

Public Health
Pest Control - domestic concession - Fleas 

and wasps
£33.22 £36.54 £3.32 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Premises License Fees - (Licencing 

Act 2003) - Band A
£100.00 £110.00 £10.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Premises License Fees - (Licencing 

Act 2003) - Band B
£190.00 £209.00 £19.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Premises License Fees - (Licencing 

Act 2003) - Band C
£315.00 £346.50 £31.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Premises License Fees - (Licencing 

Act 2003) - Band D
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Premises License Fees - (Licencing 

Act 2003) - Band E
£635.00 £698.50 £63.50 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Personal licence to sell alcohol £37.00 £40.70 £3.70 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Temporary Events Notice £21.00 £23.10 £2.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Game Machine Permits - Pubs with more 

than 2 machines

£200.00 £220.00 £20.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Regional Casino - New Applications
£15,000.00 £16,500.00 £1,500.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Regional Casino - Annual Fee
£10,000.00 £11,000.00 £1,000.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

New Large Casino - New Application
£10,000.00 £11,000.00 £1,000.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

New Large Casino - Annual Fee
£7,000.00 £7,700.00 £700.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

New Small Casino - New Application
£8,000.00 £8,800.00 £800.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

New Small Casino - Annual Fee
£3,000.00 £3,300.00 £300.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Existing Casino - Annual Fee
£2,000.00 £2,200.00 £200.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Bingo Club - New Applications
£650.00 £715.00 £65.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Bingo Club - Annual Fee
£650.00 £715.00 £65.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Adult Gaming Centre - New Applications
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Adult Gaming Centre - Annual Fee
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Tracks - New Applications
£1,000.00 £1,100.00 £100.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Tracks - Annual Fee
£550.00 £605.00 £55.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Family Entertainment Centres - New 

Applications

£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Family Entertainment Centres - Annual Fee
£250.00 £275.00 £25.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Betting Premises - New Applications
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Lotteries & Gambling Licenses - 

Betting Premises - Annual Fee
£250.00 £275.00 £25.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Explosives 

Storage over 250kg
£178.00 £195.80 £17.80 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Renewal of 

licence (over 250kg but less than 2000kg)
£83.00 £91.30 £8.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Explosives 

Storage up to 250kg
£105.00 £115.50 £10.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Renewal of 

licence (up to 250kg)
£52.00 £57.20 £5.20 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Fireworks 

(All year round sales)
£500.00 £550.00 £50.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - Varying the 

name of licensee or address of site
£10.50 £11.55 £1.05 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Explosives Licenses - 

Replacement of licence
£10.50 £11.55 £1.05 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Poisons £31.72 £34.89 £3.17 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Storage of up to 2,500 litres 

petroleum
£44.00 £48.40 £4.40 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - 2,500 to 50,000 litres £60.00 £66.00 £6.00 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Over 50,000 litres £125.00 £137.50 £12.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Street Trading Licenses - Town 

Centre Weekly Market - Annual
£110.00 £121.00 £11.00 10%
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£-p
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Regulatory Services
Licensing Fee - Single Day Street Trading 

Consent - per trader per day
£37.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services

Licensing Fee - Single Day Street Trading 

Consent for 15 or more stalls - per trader per 

day

£25.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services
Licensing Fee - 7 Days Street Trading 

Consent per trader
£66.50 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services
Licensing Fee - 28 Days Street Trading 

Consent per trader
£175.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services

Licensing Fee - 28 days Christmas Market 

between 1 November to 30 January (min 3 

stalls) - per trader

£250.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services

Annual Licensing Fee - Permanent / Full 

Street Trading Licence - can be  paid in 4 

quarterly payments

£2,600.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Ear Piercing - Premises and one 

practitioner  
£376.00 £413.60 £37.60 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Acupuncture - Premises and one 

practitioner  
£376.00 £413.60 £37.60 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Electrolysis  - Premises and one 

practitioner  
£376.00 £413.60 £37.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Ear 

Piercing/Electrolysis/Acupuncture - 

additional practitioner   

£109.00 £119.90 £10.90 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Tattooing - Premises      £453.00 £498.30 £45.30 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Tattooing - Personal    £229.00 £251.90 £22.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - up to and including 6 

dogs - application fee including renewals

£145.00 £160.00 £15.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - 7 to 10 dogs - application 

fee including renewals

£162.00 £180.00 £18.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - 11 plus dogs - application 

fee including renewals

£179.00 £200.00 £21.00 12%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - License Grant Fee - I year
£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - License Grant Fee - 2 

years

£284.00 £310.00 £26.00 9%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs - License Grant Fee - 3 

years

£353.00 £390.00 £37.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - Arranger - 

Main Person -  application fee including 

renewals

£87.00 £105.00 £18.00 21%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - In Scope Carer 

- application fee including renewals

£93.00 £105.00 £12.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - Out of Scope 

Carer - application fee including renewals

£93.00 £105.00 £12.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - Main Person - 

License Grant Fee - I year

£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - Main Person - 

License Grant Fee - 2 years

£284.00 £315.00 £31.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - Main Person - 

License Grant Fee - 3 years

£353.00 £390.00 £37.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - In Scope Carer 

- License Grant Fee - I year

£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - In Scope Carer 

- License Grant Fee - 2 years

£284.00 £315.00 £31.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Home 

Boarding of Dogs (arrangers) - In Scope Carer 

- License Grant Fee - 3 years

£353.00 £390.00 £37.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - up to and including 6 

animals - application fee including renewals

£145.00 £160.00 £15.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 7 to 10 animals - 

application fee including renewals

£162.00 £180.00 £18.00 11%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 11 to 30 animals - 

application fee including renewals

£179.00 £200.00 £21.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 31 to 60 animals - 

application fee including renewals

£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 61 to 99 animals - 

application fee including renewals

£243.00 £270.00 £27.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 100 plus animals - 

application fee including renewals

£278.00 £310.00 £32.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - up to and including 6 

animals - License Fee Grant - 1 year

£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - up to and including 6 

animals - License Fee Grant - 2 years

£284.00 £320.00 £36.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - up to and including 6 

animals - License Fee Grant - 3 years

£353.00 £390.00 £37.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 7 to 10 animals - 

License Fee Grant - 1 year

£232.00 £260.00 £28.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 7 to 10 animals - 

License Fee Grant - 2 years

£307.00 £340.00 £33.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 7 to 10 animals - 

License Fee Grant - 3 years

£376.00 £420.00 £44.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 11 plus animals - 

License Fee Grant - 1 year

£278.00 £310.00 £32.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 11 plus animals - 

License Fee Grant - 2 years

£376.00 £420.00 £44.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Animal 

Boarding including Day Care of Dogs, 

Catteries & Kennels - 11 plus animals - 

License Fee Grant - 3 years

£452.00 £500.00 £48.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 1 to 5 breeding bitches - 

application fee including renewals

£162.00 £180.00 £18.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 6 to 15 breeding bitches - 

application fee including renewals

£179.00 £200.00 £21.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 16 to 40 breeding bitches - 

application fee including renewals

£197.00 £220.00 £23.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 41 plus breeding bitches - 

application fee including renewals

£220.00 £250.00 £30.00 14%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 1 to 5 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 1 year

£208.00 £230.00 £22.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 1 to 5 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 2 years

£284.00 £320.00 £36.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 1 to 5 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 3 years

£365.00 £400.00 £35.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 6 to 15 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 1 year

£255.00 £280.00 £25.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 6 to 15 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 2 years

£318.00 £350.00 £32.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 6 to 15 breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 3 years

£428.00 £470.00 £42.00 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 16 to 40 breeding bitches - 

License Fee Grant - 1 year

£278.00 £310.00 £32.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 16 to 40 breeding bitches - 

License Fee Grant - 2 years

£376.00 £420.00 £44.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 16 to 40 breeding bitches - 

License Fee Grant - 3 years

£452.00 £500.00 £48.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 41 plus breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 1 year

£336.00 £370.00 £34.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 41 plus breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 2 years

£394.00 £440.00 £46.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Dog 

Breeding - 41 plus breeding bitches - License 

Fee Grant - 3 years

£492.00 £540.00 £48.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 1 to 20 horses - application fee 

including renewals

£150.00 £165.00 £15.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - over 20 horses - application fee 

including renewals

£185.00 £205.00 £20.00 11%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 1 to 20 horses - License Fee Grant - 

1 year

£150.00 £165.00 £15.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 1 to 20 horses - License Fee Grant - 

2 years

£214.00 £240.00 £26.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 1 to 20 horses - License Fee Grant - 

3 years

£266.00 £300.00 £34.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses -20 plus horses - License Fee Grant - 

1 year

£150.00 £165.00 £15.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 20 plus horses - License Fee Grant - 

2 years

£214.00 £240.00 £26.00 12%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Hiring of 

Horses - 20 plus horses - License Fee Grant - 

3 years

£266.00 £300.00 £34.00 13%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Selling 

Animals as Pets - application fee including 

renewals

£168.00 £190.00 £22.00 13%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Selling 

Animals as Pets - License Fee Grant - 1 year
£278.00 £305.00 £27.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Selling 

Animals as Pets - License Fee Grant - 2 years
£365.00 £420.00 £55.00 15%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Selling 

Animals as Pets - License Fee Grant - 3 years
£428.00 £470.00 £42.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Exhibiting 

Animals - application fee including renewals
£139.00 £160.00 £21.00 15%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Exhibiting 

Animals - License Fee Grant - 3 years
£284.00 £320.00 £36.00 13%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Variation of 

License - application fee including renewals
£63.60 £70.00 £6.40 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Minor 

Variation of License (ie name change or 

additional carer name) - application fee 

including renewals

£17.50 £20.00 £2.50 14%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Transfer 

due to death of licensee - application fee 

including renewals

£63.50 £70.00 £6.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Licensing - Animal License Fees - Re-

evaluation of star rating - application fee 

including renewals

£52.00 £57.20 £5.20 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Animal License Fees - Copy of 

License - application and renewals
£12.20 £60.00 £47.80 392%

Regulatory Services Premises Inspection Fee £110.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services Licensing - Sex Shops £1,522.00 £1,674.20 £152.20 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Sex Shops - Renewal Fee £891.00 £980.10 £89.10 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Sex Establishments £3,589.00 £3,947.90 £358.90 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Sex Establishments - Renewal Fee £1,667.00 £1,833.70 £166.70 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Scrap Metal - Collector £417.00 £458.70 £41.70 10%

Regulatory Services Licensing - Scrap Metal - Site £747.00 £821.70 £74.70 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 1 Night
£15.50 £17.00 £1.50 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 2 Night
£33.00 £36.00 £3.00 9%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 3 Night
£52.00 £57.00 £5.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 4 Night
£69.50 £76.00 £6.50 9%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 5 Night
£88.00 £97.00 £9.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Correct Tag or Chip) 6 Night
£107.00 £118.00 £11.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 
£31.00 £34.00 £3.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 1 Night
£45.50 £50.00 £4.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 2 Nights
£64.00 £70.00 £6.00 9%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 3 Nights
£83.00 £91.00 £8.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 4 Nights
£101.00 £111.00 £10.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 5 Nights
£120.00 £132.00 £12.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 

(Incorrect Tag or Chip) 6 Nights
£133.00 £146.00 £13.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 
£62.00 £68.00 £6.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 1 Night
£88.00 £97.00 £9.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 2 Nights
£107.00 £118.00 £11.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 3 Nights
£125.00 £138.00 £13.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 4 Nights
£131.00 £144.00 £13.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 5 Nights
£161.00 £177.00 £16.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - Additional Cost 2nd 

incident 6 Nights
£179.00 £197.00 £18.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents
£121.00 £133.00 £12.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 1 Night
£137.00 £151.00 £14.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 2 Nights
£156.00 £172.00 £16.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 3 Nights
£174.00 £191.00 £17.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 4 Nights
£192.00 £211.00 £19.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 5 Nights
£211.00 £232.00 £21.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Stray Dogs - More than two 

incidents 6 Nights
£242.00 £266.00 £24.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Licensing - Licensing - Pre application advice.  

Cost is min amount.
£105.00 £150.00 £45.00 43%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Driver's Licence - New £100.00 £110.00 £10.00 10%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Knowledge Test £50.00 £55.00 £5.00 10%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Driver's Licence - Renewal £210.00 £231.00 £21.00 10%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Private Hire Vehicle £200.00 £210.00 £10.00 5%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Hackney Carriage Vehicle £200.00 £210.00 £10.00 5%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Vehicle Change £100.00 £110.00 £10.00 10%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Six Month MOT Fee £55.00 £55.00 £0.00 0%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Replacement Driver or 

Vehicle Licence
£10.00 £20.00 £10.00 100%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Refundable Deposit for 

Licence Plate
£20.00 £25.00 £5.00 25%

Regulatory Services Taxi Licenses - Replacement Driver's Badge​ £10.00 £20.00 £10.00 100%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Operator's Licence 1 to 9 

vehicles
£350.00 £385.90 £35.90 10%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Operator's Licence 10 to 19 

vehicles
£400.00 £440.00 £40.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Operator's Licence 20 vehicles 

and over
£450.00 £495.00 £45.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Taxi Licenses - Operator's Licence per extra 

10 vehicles over 20
£11.00 £12.10 £1.10 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 1 Dwelling
£413.00 £454.30 £41.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 2 Dwellings
£541.00 £595.10 £54.10 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 3 Dwellings
£681.00 £749.10 £68.10 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 4 Dwellings
£823.00 £905.30 £82.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 5 Dwellings
£939.00 £1,032.90 £93.90 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 6 Dwellings
£1,078.00 £1,185.80 £107.80 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 7 Dwellings
£1,136.00 £1,249.60 £113.60 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 8 Dwellings
£1,278.00 £1,405.80 £127.80 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 9 Dwellings
£1,420.00 £1,562.00 £142.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Plan Charge - 10 Dwellings
£1,563.00 £1,719.30 £156.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 1 Dwelling
£618.00 £679.80 £61.80 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 2 Dwellings
£809.00 £889.90 £80.90 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 3 Dwellings
£1,024.00 £1,126.40 £102.40 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 4 Dwellings
£1,236.00 £1,359.60 £123.60 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 5 Dwellings
£1,407.00 £1,547.70 £140.70 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 6 Dwellings
£1,619.00 £1,780.90 £161.90 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 7 Dwellings
£1,704.00 £1,874.40 £170.40 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 8 Dwellings
£1,917.00 £2,108.70 £191.70 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 9 Dwellings
£2,130.00 £2,343.00 £213.00 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - New Dwellings (up to 

300m sq) - Inspection Charge - 10 Dwellings
£2,344.00 £2,578.40 £234.40 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Garages & Car Ports up to 40 m 

Sq - Plan Charge

£356.00 £391.60 £35.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Garages & Car Ports over 40 m Sq 

up to 60 m Sq - Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Garages & Car Ports over 40 m Sq 

up to 60 m Sq - Inspection Charge

£195.00 £214.50 £19.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions up to 10 m Sq - Plan 

Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions up to 10 m Sq - 

Inspection Charge

£264.00 £290.40 £26.40 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 10 m Sq up to 40 

m Sq - Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 10 m Sq up to 40 

m Sq - Inspection Charge

£421.00 £463.10 £42.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 40 m Sq up to 60 

m Sq - Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 40 m Sq up to 60 

m Sq - Inspection Charge

£582.00 £640.20 £58.20 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 60 m Sq up to 80 

m Sq - Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Extensions over 60 m Sq up to 80 

m Sq - Inspection Charge

£727.00 £799.70 £72.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Loft Conversion up to 40 m Sq - 

Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Loft Conversion up to 40 m Sq - 

Inspection Charge

£298.00 £327.80 £29.80 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Loft Conversion over 40 m Sq - 

Plan Charge

£269.00 £295.90 £26.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Loft Conversion over 40 m Sq - 

Inspection Charge

£405.00 £445.50 £40.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Conversion of Garage into Living 

Accommodation - Plan Charge

£356.00 £391.60 £35.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Renovation of a Thermal Element - 

Plan Charge

£203.00 £223.30 £20.30 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Replacement Windows - Plan 

Charge

£143.00 £157.30 £14.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Building Control  - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Electrical Work - Plan Charge
£526.00 £578.60 £52.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Inspection fees -Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Replacement Windows (5 and 

above Windows) - Plan Charge 

£343.20 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services
Inspection Fees - Works to Domestic 

Buildings - Installation of a Woodburner
£351.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services
Inspection Fees - Works to a Domestic 

Building - Removal of 1 Load Bearing wall 
£351.00 NEW NEW

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £0-£1,000 - Plan 

Charge

£214.00 £235.40 £21.40 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £1,001-£2,000 - Plan 

Charge

£319.00 £350.90 £31.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £2,001-£5,000 - Plan 

Charge

£391.00 £430.10 £39.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £5,001-£10,000 - Plan 

Charge

£461.00 £507.10 £46.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £10,001-£15,000 - 

Plan Charge

£197.00 £216.70 £19.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £10,001-£15,000 - 

Inspection Charge

£297.00 £326.70 £29.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £15,001-£20,000 - 

Plan Charge

£226.00 £248.60 £22.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £15,001-£20,000 - 

Inspection Charge

£341.00 £375.10 £34.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £20,001-£30,000 - 

Plan Charge

£285.00 £313.50 £28.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £20,001-£30,000 - 

Inspection Charge

£426.00 £468.60 £42.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £30,001-£40,000 - 

Plan Charge

£341.00 £375.10 £34.10 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £30,001-£40,000 - 

Inspection Charge

£490.00 £539.00 £49.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £40,001-£50,000 - 

Plan Charge

£369.00 £405.90 £36.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Building Control  - All other Building Works - 

Total Estimate of Cost £40,001-£50,000 - 

Inspection Charge

£527.00 £579.70 £52.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - 

Electronic - Residential

£20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - 

Electronic - Commercial 

£55.00 £60.50 £5.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - 

Electronic - Additional Parcel 

£10.50 £11.55 £1.05 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - Postal - 

Residential

£20.00 £22.00 £2.00 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - Postal - 

Commercial

£55.00 £60.50 £5.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - LLC1 - Certificate of Local 

Land Charges Search - Disclosing all entries 

on the Local Land Charges Register - Postal - 

Additional Parcel

£10.50 £11.55 £1.05 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Electronic - 

Residential

£109.00 £119.90 £10.90 10%
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Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Electronic - 

Commercial

£245.00 £269.50 £24.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Electronic - 

Additional Parcel

£46.00 £50.60 £4.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Postal - Residential

£109.00 £119.90 £10.90 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Postal - Commercial

£245.00 £269.50 £24.50 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Con29R - Required enquiries 

of Local Authority - Relates to information 

pending or not disclosed on LLC1 - I.e. 

Building Control, Highways and 

Environmental Health - Postal - Additional 

Parcel

£46.00 £50.60 £4.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q4. Road proposals by Private 

Bodies 

£37.00 £40.70 £3.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q5. Advertisements

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q6. Completion Notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q7. Parks & Countryside

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q8. Pipelines

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q9. Houses in multiple occupation

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q10. Noise abatement

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q11. Urban development areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q12. Enterprise zones

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q13. Inner urban improvement 

areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q14. Simplified planning zones

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q15. Land maintenance notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q16. Mineral consultation areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q17. Hazardous substances 

consents

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q18. Environmental & pollution 

notices 

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q19. Food safety notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q20. Hedgerow Notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q21. Flood Defence & Land 

Drainage

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted with a standard 

search - Q22. Common Land & Town or 

Village Green

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q4. 

Road proposals by Private Bodies 

£37.00 £40.70 £3.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q5. 

Advertisements

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q6. 

Completion Notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q7. 

Parks & Countryside

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q8. 

Pipelines

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q9. 

Houses in multiple occupation

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q10. 

Noise abatement

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q11. 

Urban development areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q12. 

Enterprise zones

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q13. 

Inner urban improvement areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q14. 

Simplified planning zones

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q15. 

Land maintenance notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q16. 

Mineral consultation areas

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q17. 

Hazardous substances consents

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q18. 

Environmental & pollution notices 

£17.00 £18.70 £1.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q19. 

Food safety notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q20. 

Hedgerow Notices

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q21. 

Flood Defence & Land Drainage

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Land Charges - Optional Enquiries related to 

additional Local Authority information - 

CON29O when submitted separately - Q22. 

Common Land & Town or Village Green

£13.00 £14.30 £1.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering -  Charge for 

creation of a new street
£183.00 £201.30 £18.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering -  Charge for  

registering one new property - New Build
£105.00 £115.50 £10.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

each first property on site - New Build
£105.00 £115.50 £10.50 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

each additional property on site - New Build
£27.60 £30.36 £2.76 10%

Regulatory Services

Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

amending a previously confirmed naming 

and numbering schedule and resending out - 

per property

£79.40 £87.34 £7.94 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

amending/re-naming a road
£1,736.00 £1,909.60 £173.60 10%

Regulatory Services

Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

historical information relating to street 

naming and numbering i.e. enquiries from 

solicitors, ancestral information - per 

circulation

£53.00 £58.30 £5.30 10%

Regulatory Services
Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

registering one new commercial property
£157.00 £172.70 £15.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

each first property on site -Commercial 

Property

£157.00 £172.70 £15.70 10%

Regulatory Services

Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for 

each additional property on site - 

Commercial Property

£53.00 £58.30 £5.30 10%

Regulatory Services

Street Naming & Numbering - Charge for re-

registering a commercial property - per 

property

£53.00 £58.30 £5.30 10%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Outline Application - Not 

more than 2.5 Hectares (per 0.1 hectares)
£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Outline Application - More 

than 2.5 Hectares
£11,432.40 £11,432.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Outline Application - More 

than 2.5 Hectares (per 0.1 hectare)
£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Household Applications - 

Alterations/extensions to a single dwelling 

house, including works within boundary 

£206.40 £206.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

application fee - Household Applications - 

Alterations/extensions to two or more 

dwelling houses, including works within 

boundaries 

£406.80 £406.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Household Applications - 

New dwelling houses - up to and including 

50 (per dwelling house) 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Household Applications - 

New dwelling houses - for more than 50 
£22,858.80 £22,858.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Household Applications - 

New dwelling houses - for more than 50 (Per 

additional dwelling house)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - No increase in gross floor 

space or no more than 40 sq m 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 40 sq m but no 

more than 75 sq m 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 75 sq m but no 

more than 3,750 sq m (Each 75 sq m or part 

thereof)

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 3,750 sq m 

£22,858.50 £22,858.50 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 3,750 sq m (Each 

75 sq m or part thereof)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings (on 

land used for agricultural purposes)  - Gross 

floor space to be created by the 

development - Not more than 465 sq m 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings (on 

land used for agricultural purposes)  - Gross 

floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 465 sq m but not 

more than 540 sq m 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings (on 

land used for agricultural purposes)  - Gross 

floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 540 sq m but not 

more than 4,215 sq m (Each 75 sq m or part 

thereof)

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings (on 

land used for agricultural purposes)  - Gross 

floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 4,215 sq m 

£22,858.80 £22,858.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of buildings (on 

land used for agricultural purposes)  - Gross 

floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 4,215 sq m (Each 

75 sq m or part thereof)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of glasshouses (on 

land used for the purposes of agriculture)  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - Not more than 465 sq m

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Erection of glasshouses (on 

land used for the purposes of agriculture)  - 

Gross floor space to be created by the 

development - More than 465 sq m 

£2,580.00 £2,580.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Erection/alterations/replacement of plant 

and machinery - Site area - Not more than 5 

hectares - (each 0.1 hectare or part thereof) 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Erection/alterations/replacement of plant 

and machinery - Site area - More than 5 

hectares

£22,858.80 £22,858.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Erection/alterations/replacement of plant 

and machinery - Site area - More than 5 

hectares (each 0.1 hectare (or part thereof) 

in excess of 5 hectares)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - applications other than 

Building Works - Car parks, service roads or 

other accesses 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Applications other than 

Building Works  - Waste - Site area - Not 

more than 15 hectares (each 0.1 hectare or 

part thereof) 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Applications other than 

Building Works  - Waste - Site area - More 

than 15 hectares 

£34,946.40 £34,946.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Applications other than 

Building Works  - Waste - Site area - More 

than 15 hectares (each 0.1 hectare (or part 

thereof) in excess of 15 hectares)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations connected with 

exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas  - 

Site area - Not more than 7.5 hectares (each 

0.1 hectare or part thereof) 

£507.60 £507.60 £0.00 0%
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Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations connected with 

exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas  - 

Site area - More than 7.5 hectares 

£38,070.00 £38,070.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations connected with 

exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas  - 

Site area - More than 7.5 hectares (each 0.1 

hectare (or part thereof) in excess of 7.5 

hectares)

£151.20 £151.20 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations (other than 

exploratory drilling) for the winning and 

working of oil or natural gas  - Not more 

than 15 hectares (each 0.1 hectare or part 

thereof) 

£256.80 £256.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations (other than 

exploratory drilling) for the winning and 

working of oil or natural gas  - More than 15 

hectares 

£38,510.00 £38,510.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Operations (other than 

exploratory drilling) for the winning and 

working of oil or natural gas  - More than 15 

hectares (each 0.1 in excess of 15 hectare)

£151.20 £151.20 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Other operations (winning 

and working of minerals) excluding oil and 

natural gas  - Not more than 15 hectares 

(each 0.1 hectare or part thereof) 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Other operations (winning 

and working of minerals) excluding oil and 

natural gas  - More than 15 hectares 

£34,944.40 £34,944.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Other operations (winning 

and working of minerals) excluding oil and 

natural gas  - Not more than 15 hectares 

(each 0.1 hectare or part thereof) 

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Other operations (not 

coming within any of the above categories)  - 

Any site area (each 0.1 hectare (or part 

thereof))

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Lawful Development 

Certificate  - Existing use or operation - 

lawful not to comply with any condition or 

limitation 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Agricultural 

and Forestry buildings & operations or 

demolition of buildings 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Telecommunications Code Systems 

Operators 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use to State Funded School or 

Registered Nursery 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of Agricultural Building to a 

State-Funded School or Registered Nursery 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of Agricultural Building to a 

flexible use within Shops, Financial and 

Professional services, Restaurants and Cafes, 

Business, Storage or Distribution, Hotels, or 

Assembly or Leisure 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of a building from Office (Use 

Class B1) Use to a use falling within Use 

Class C3 (Dwelling house) 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of Agricultural Building to a 

Dwelling house (Use Class C3), where there 

are no Associated Building Operations 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of Agricultural Building to a 

Dwelling house (Use Class C3), and 

Associated Building Operations 

£206.40 £206.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of a building from a Retail 

(Use Class A1 or A2) Use or a Mixed Retail 

and Residential Use to a use falling within 

Use Class C3 (Dwelling house), where there 

are no Associated Building Operations 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%
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%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - Proposed 

Change of Use of a building from a Retail 

(Use Class A1 or A2) Use or a Mixed Retail 

and Residential Use to a use falling within 

Use Class C3 (Dwelling house), and 

Associated Building Operations 

£206.40 £206.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

Of Use from Storage or Distribution 

Buildings (Class B8) and any land within its 

curtilage to Dwelling houses (Class C3) 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

of Use from Amusement Arcades/Centres 

and Casinos, (Sui Generis Uses) and any land 

within its curtilage to Dwelling houses (Class 

C3) 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

of Use from Amusement Arcades/Centres 

and Casinos, (Sui Generis Uses) and any land 

within its curtilage to Dwelling houses (Class 

C3), and Associated Building Operations 

£206.40 £206.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

of Use from Shops (Class A1), Financial and 

Professional Services (Class A2), Betting 

Offices, Pay Day Loan Shops and Casinos (Sui 

Generis Uses) to Restaurants and Cafés 

(Class A3) 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

of Use from Shops (Class A1), Financial and 

Professional Services (Class A2), Betting 

Offices, Pay Day Loan Shops and Casinos (Sui 

Generis Uses) to Restaurants and Cafés 

(Class A3), and Associated Building 

Operations 

£206.40 £206.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Prior Approval - 

Notification for Prior Approval for a Change 

of Use from Shops (Class A1) and Financial 

and Professional Services (Class A2), Betting 

Offices, Pay Day Loan Shops (Sui Generis 

Uses) to Assembly and Leisure Uses (Class 

D2) 

£96.00 £96.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Reserved Matters - 

Application for approval of reserved matters 

following outline approval 

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Approval/Variation/discharge of condition  - 

Application for removal or variation of a 

condition following grant of Planning 

application fee application fee permission 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Approval/Variation/discharge of condition - 

Request for confirmation that one or more 

Planning application fee application fee 

conditions have been complied with (per 

household)

£33.60 £33.60 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - 

Approval/Variation/discharge of condition - 

Request for confirmation that one or more 

Planning application fee application fee 

conditions have been complied with (per 

request)

£116.40 £116.40 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Change of Use of a building 

to use as one or more separate dwelling 

houses - Not more than 50 dwelling houses 

(each)

£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Change of Use of a building 

to use as one or more separate dwelling 

houses - More than 50 dwelling houses 

£22,858.80 £22,858.80 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Change of Use of a building 

to use as one or more separate dwelling 

houses - More than 50 dwelling houses 

(each in excess of 50)

£138.00 £138.00 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Other Changes of Use  - Of 

a building or land 
£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Advertising - Relating to the 

business on the premises 
£132.00 £132.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee - Advertising - Advance signs 

which are not situated on or visible from the 

site, directing the public to a business 
£132.00 £132.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning
Application fee - Advertising - Other 

advertisements 
£462.00 £462.00 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee for a Non-material 

Amendment Following a Grant of Planning 

application fee application fee Permission  - 

Applications in respect of householder 

developments 

£33.60 £33.60 £0.00 0%

Strategic Planning

Application fee for a Non-material 

Amendment Following a Grant of Planning 

application fee application fee application 

fee Permission - Applications in respect of 

other developments 

£234.00 £234.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart Fishing Day Season - Standard Rate £74.00 £81.40 £7.40 10%

Streetsmart Fishing Day Season - Junior Rate £37.00 £40.70 £3.70 10%

Streetsmart Fishing Day Season - Concession £18.50 £20.30 £1.80 10%

Streetsmart Fishing 24 Hour Season - Standard Rate £293.50 £323.00 £29.50 10%

Streetsmart Fishing 24 Hour Season - Concession £161.40 £178.00 £16.60 10%

Streetsmart
Fishing 24 Hour Season - Toilet Key Deposit 

(for 24hr permit holders)
£10.00 £11.00 £1.00 10%

Streetsmart Fishing at Coate - Day Ticket - Standard Rate £8.20 £9.00 £0.80 10%

Streetsmart Fishing at Coate - Day Ticket - Junior Rate £4.60 £5.00 £0.40 9%

Streetsmart Fishing at Coate - Day Ticket - Concession £2.40 £2.60 £0.20 8%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Standard Rate
£4.50 £5.00 £0.50 11%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - Junior 

Rate
£2.20 £2.40 £0.20 9%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Concession
£1.50 £1.60 £0.10 7%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - Key 

Deposit
£5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Season - Standard Rate
£18.70 £20.60 £1.90 10%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Season - Junior Rate
£9.40 £10.30 £0.90 10%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Season - Concession
£4.80 £5.30 £0.50 10%

Streetsmart
Nature reserve hides at Coate Water - 

Season - Key Deposit
£5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Streetsmart
Barbecues at Coate - Large - Communities & 

Family Groups
£61.20 £67.00 £5.80 9%

Streetsmart
Barbecues at Coate - Large - Corporate & 

Weddings
£182.50 £200.00 £17.50 10%

Streetsmart Barbecues at Coate - Bring Own £18.20 £20.00 £1.80 10%

Streetsmart Golf - Pitch & Putt - Standard Rate £5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Streetsmart Golf - Pitch & Putt - Putting £2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Streetsmart Mini Golf - Standard Rate £4.00 £4.40 £0.40 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Adult
£2.50 £2.75 £0.25 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Child (3-15 yrs)
£1.50 £1.65 £0.15 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Senior
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Student
£2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Under 3 yrs
FOC FOC £0.00 0%

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Set up & 

get out - Up to 500 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Set up & 

get out - 500 to 1000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Set up & 

get out - 1001 to 5000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Event day 

fee - Up to 500 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Event day 

fee - 500 to 1000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Company – Non-

commercial event for employees - Event day 

fee - 1001 to 5000 people

POA POA POA POA



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Event 

day fee - Up to 200 people
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Event 

day fee - 201 to 500 people
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Event 

day fee - 501 to 1000 people
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Event 

day fee - 1001 to 5000 people
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Non 

Event day fee - Set up & get out - Up to 500 

people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Non 

Event day fee - Set up & get out - 501 to 

1000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Charity Event - Non 

Event day fee - Set up & get out - 1001 to 

5000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - For 

profit event - GUIDE ONLY - Up to 500 

people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - For 

profit event - GUIDE ONLY - 501 to 1000 

people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - For 

profit event - GUIDE ONLY - 1001 to 5000 

people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - Non 

event day fee - Set up and get out - Up to 

500 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - Non 

event day fee - Set up and get out - 501 to 

1000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Commercial - Non 

event day fee - Set up and get out - 1001 to 

5000 people

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Wedding photographs max 200 people
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Open air private reception / no marquee – 

up to 200 guests

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Marquee reception up to 100 guests
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - 

Marquee reception up to 250 guests
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Walled Garden - Non-

event day – set-up / get out charge
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Reinstatement Bonds 

- Events up to 500 people – returned in full if 

no repairs or reinstatement required 

£750.00 £825.00 £75.00 10%

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Reinstatement Bonds 

- Events up to 5000 people – returned in full 

if no repairs or reinstatement required 

£2,000.00 £2,250.00 £250.00 13%

Streetsmart

Lydiard House & Park - Reinstatement Bonds 

- Events up to 10,000 people – returned in 

full if no repairs or reinstatement required 

£3,000.00 £3,300.00 £300.00 10%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Helicopter landing 

fee
£262.50 £500.00 £237.50 90%

Streetsmart Lydiard House & Park - Key deposit £78.75 £80.00 £1.25 2%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Warden charge - Per 

Hour
£65.00 £100.00 £35.00 54%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Site clear up - Per 

Hour
£65.00 POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Commercial Filming 

per half day in park - Exc VAT
£550.00 NEW NEW

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Commercial 

Photography per half day in park - Exc VAT
£300.00 NEW NEW

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - BBQ Hire - Large BBQ 

- Per Session - All day peak
£65.00 £65.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - BBQ Hire - Small BBQ 

- Per Session - All day peak
£45.00 £45.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - St John's Hollow  

Private/Charity Hire 
£183.75 £150.00 -£33.75 -18%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - St John's Hollow  

Corporate Hire 
£446.25 £300.00 -£146.25 -33%

Streetsmart
Lydiard House & Park - Hotel & Conference 

Centre Facilities
POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart
Car parking - Lydiard Country park up to 2 

hrs
£2.00 £2.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart Car parking - Lydiard Country park over 2 hrs £4.40 £4.40 £0.00 0%



Function Description Service Fees & Charges for 2022/23 Proposed 2023/24 Increase         

£-p

Increase        

%

Streetsmart
Car parking - 12 month season ticket - 

Lydiard Park only
£45.00 £45.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart
Car parking - 12 month season ticket - 

Lydiard Park & Coate Water
£60.00 £60.00 £0.00 0%

Streetsmart
Bulky Waste Collection - per Fridge or 

Freezer (Standard)
£33.60 £37.00 £3.40 10%

Streetsmart
Bulky Waste Collection - per Fridge or 

Freezer (Concession)
£27.30 £30.00 £2.70 10%

Streetsmart
Bulky Waste Collection - Standard (up to 3 

items)
£33.60 £37.00 £3.40 10%

Streetsmart
Bulky Waste Collection - Concession (up to 3 

items)
£27.30 £30.00 £2.70 10%

Streetsmart

Bulky Waste Collection - Special Item 

Collection - price dependent on review of 

item for which a quote will be provided - 

Minimum price £50

POA POA POA POA

Streetsmart Recycling box with lid £7.00 £7.70 £0.70 10%

Streetsmart Per Box & Lid - Concession £5.60 £6.10 £0.50 9%

Streetsmart Recycling box only (no lid) £5.00 £5.50 £0.50 10%

Streetsmart Recycling box only (no lid) - Concession £4.00 £4.40 £0.40 10%

Streetsmart Recycling box LID ONLY £2.00 £2.20 £0.20 10%

Streetsmart Recycling box LID ONLY - Concession £1.60 £1.75 £0.15 9%

Streetsmart
Green Waste - Annual Collection (per bin or 

100 bags)
£52.50 £59.99 £7.49 14%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: joining fees (1-5 

Employees)

£280.00 £308.00 £28.00 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: renewal fees (1-5 

Employees)

£175.00 £192.50 £17.50 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: joining fees (6-10 

Employees)

£393.75 £433.13 £39.38 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: renewal fees (6-10 

Employees)

£262.50 £288.75 £26.25 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: joining fees (11-20 

Employees)

£474.25 £521.68 £47.43 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: renewal fees (11-20 

Employees)

£328.13 £360.94 £32.81 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: joining fees (21-40 

Employees)

£619.50 £681.45 £61.95 10%

Trading Standards

Trading Standards - Trading Standards - Buy 

with Confidence: renewal fees (21-40 

Employees)

£437.50 £481.25 £43.75 10%


